filing season, the Office of Ethics and Accountability staff provided assistance and legal advice on 
electronic filings to several officials, employees, volunteer commissioners, and board members. To date, 
staff has received and processed approximately (1,000) Financial Disclosures Statements in Fiscal Year 
2024 as well as three hundred eighty-four (384) lobbyist registration forms from eighty-four (84) total 
registered lobbyists in Calendar Year 2023. 

The Board will continue to render advisory opinions to officials and the employees of the County and 
address all questions arising under the Code of Ethics, receive complaints, and authorize, when

[...]

Ethics 
Training

Instructor 
Led Ethics 
Training

Onsite 
Agency 
Ethics 

Training

FY2024 Key Accomplishments  

The Office of Ethics and Accountability (OEA) achieved the following key milestones: 

The Office of Ethics and Accountability processed four hundred nine (409) requests for the following 
case types in Fiscal Year 2024: investigations, operations reviews, legal reviews, advisory opinions & 
informal ethics advice, information requests, and financial disclosure exemptions or fee waivers – largely 
received electronically.

[...]

Office’s Legal Counsel provides written 
and verbal advice to County officials, 
employees, agencies, and the public who 
seek advice regarding the application of 
the County’s Code of Ethics.    

The Office of Ethics and Accountability 
received a combined total of two 
hundred seventy-three (273) requests 
for Informal Ethics Advice, Legal 
Reviews, or Information Requests 
(including Maryland Public Information 
Act – MPIA requests) in Fiscal Year 
2024. (145) involved legal reviews; (56) 
involved requests for information; and 
(72) involved informal ethics advice.

[...]

at the Annual Women’s History Month Luncheon – March 2024. 

Lobbyist Disclosures and Annual Reports 

The Office of Ethics & Accountability reviewed all Lobbyists’ 2023 Registration & Disclosure Forms and 
2023 Annual Report Forms.  In Calendar Year 2023, our Office processed three hundred eighty-four 
(384) registration forms and Annual Reports from eighty-four (84) total registered lobbyists or firms.  
As of July 2024, our Office has processed three hundred thirty (330) registration forms from seventy-
one (71) total registered lobbyists or firms for Calendar Year 2024.